PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 025134 Frame 0271. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment filed on October 13, 2010.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Madry	09/22/2010
Jeanette Gail Vargo	09/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Dental Manufacturing I, LLC
Street Address:	13705 East Shoreline Court
City:	East City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D637734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: kwalsh@mwe.com, kshortsle@mwe.com,

chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048794-240 (BILL TO -258)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin P. Shortsle

Total Attachments: 7

502293455

source=young 240 new assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030122 FRAME: 0670 063//34

CH \$40.00

source=young 240 new assignment#page2.tif source=young 240 new assignment#page3.tif source=young 240 new assignment#page4.tif source=young 240 corrective assignment docs#page1.tif source=young 240 corrective assignment docs#page2.tif source=young 240 corrective assignment docs#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030122 FRAME: 0671 Docket No.: 048794-0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE THE ASSIGNORS, Roger Madry of 40 Graystone Drive, Troy, MO, 63379 and Jeanette Gail Vargo of 902 Indian Rock Court, Wentzville, MO, 63385, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DENTAL PASTE CUP HOLDER, which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 13, 2010, and identified by United States Serial No. 29/376,887;

AND WHEREAS, Young Dental Manufacturing Company in LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and having an address of 13705 Shoreline Court East, East City, Missouri, 63045, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred or set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Young Dental Manufacturing Configured, LLC (Assignee), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND We hereby grant the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM_US 26496755-1.048794.0240

Date 9-22-2010	and the second of the second o
17500 Land Commence of the Com	Roger Madry
STATE OF MISSESSEE	
COUNTY OF St. Chades) SS:	
THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the effort the uses and purposes therein set forth.
COMME HARRIS My Commission Explice All E. St. Charles County Commission A0380248	Notary Public Commission Expires: July 6, 2012
Date 9/22 /2010 (Jeanette Gail Vargo
COUNTY OF St. Charles)	
were a sugarned of the following St	Ango, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose signment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Connie Harris/Connie Harris My Commission Expires: July 6,2012
CONNIE HARRIS FIT My Commission Expires Any 6, 2012 St. Charles County Commission 80590248	ND OF ASSIGNMENT)

OM JUS 36496755-1 048794 0340

Docket No.: 048794-0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE THE ASSIGNORS, Roger Madry of 40 Graystone Drive, Troy, MO, 63379 and Jeanette Gail Vargo of 902 Indian Rock Court, Wentzville, MO, 63385, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled **DENTAL PASTE CUP HOLDER**, which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 13, 2010, and identified by United States Serial No. 29/376,887;

AND WHEREAS, Young Dental Manufacturing Company 1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and having an address of 13705 Shoreline Court East, East City, Missouri, 63045, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

9/13/13

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred or set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Young Dental Manufacturing Company I, LLC (Assignee), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;



UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND We hereby grant the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM_US 26496755-1.048794.0240

Date 9-22-2010	Roger Madry	
STATE OF Missouri	·	
COUNTY OF St. Charles) SS:		
On this 22 day of 5e of for said county, appeared Roger Madry, who subscribed to the foregoing assignment do document as his/her free and voluntary act	cument, and acknowledg	ged that he/she signed and delivered the
CONNIE HARRIS My Commission Expires Auly 6, 2012 SEAL SEAL St. Charles County Commission #06380248	lotary Public	July 6, 2012
Date 9/22/2010	January Long	20
STATE OF Missouri) ss: COUNTY OF St. Charles)		
COUNTY OF St. Charles)		
On this 22 day of Septor said county, appeared Jeanette Gail Var name is subscribed to the foregoing assidelivered the document as his/her free and v	gnment document, and a coluntary act for the uses a	acknowledged that he/she signed and nd purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) No.	otary Public <u>Conv</u> y Commission Expires:_	July 6,2012

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]



CONNIE HARRIS My Commission Expires July 6, 2012 St. Charles County Commission #08380248

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/13/2010 501319372

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
r togor matery	09/22/2010
Jeanette Gail Vargo	09/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Dental Manufacturing Company 1, LLC
Street Address:	13705 Shoreline Court East
City:	East City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	29376887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-372-2000

Email:

chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2:

IP Docketing

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

048794-0240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark R. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=0240Assignment#page1.tif source=0240Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 030122 FRAME: 0676**



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Madry	09/22/2010
Jeanette Gail Vargo	09/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Dental Manufacturing Company 1, LLC
Street Address:	13705 Shoreline Court East
City:	East City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29376887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Ernery ELP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: IP Docketing Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048794-0240	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Anderson	
Signature:	/Mark R. Anderson/	
Date:	10/13/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=0240Assignment#page1.tif source=0240Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT134426 Receipt Date: 10/13/2010 Fee Amount: \$40	8	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

10/13/2010